Financial Indicators 30-Jun-10 31-Dec-09 Change（+/-）

Current assets 152,924,799,637 130,742,083,769 16.97%
Current Liabilities 85,884,688,461 68,058,279,848 26.19%
Total assets 160,875,948,287 138,027,359,150 16.55%
shareholder's equity 39,772,953,744 37,375,888,061 6.41%
Net assets per share 3.62 3.40 6.47%

   (2) Difference between IFRSs and PRC accounting standards on net profit and eqity（Unit: RMB）

Item
Prepared in accordance with

IFRS
Prepared in accordance with
PRC Accounting Standards

Net profit attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company  2,812,498,573 2,812,498,573

Equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company  39,772,953,744 39,772,953,744

Remarks on the differences There is no difference.

II. Change in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Major Shareholders
1. Change in Share Capital (as at 30 June 2010)

Unit: Share
Before the Change After the Change

Class of Share Quantity
Percentage

of
shareholding

Increase / decrease
（+, -）

Quantity
Percentage

of
shareholding

I.  Restricted Shares
1. State-owned and
State-owned legal person shares

2. Shares held by domestic non-
State-owned legal persons

3. Shares held by domestic
natural persons 24,159,840 0.22% +15,000 24,174,840 0.22%

4. Shares held by foreign
investors

Total number of restricted
shares 24,159,840 0.22% +15,000 24,174,840 0.22%

II. Non-restricted Shares
1. RMB-denominated ordinary
shares (A shares) 9,656,094,910 87.82% -15,000 9,656,079,910 87.82%

2. Domestic listed foreign
shares (B shares) 1,314,955,468 11.96% 0 1,314,955,468 11.96%

Total number of
non-restricted shares 10,971,050,378 99.78% -15,000 10,971,035,378 99.78%

III. Total Number of Shares 10,995,210,218 100.00% 0 10,995,210,218 100.00%
Note: Since the Company’s shares held by the newly elected supervisors are subject to regulation in accordance with the
relevant requirements, there has been an increase in the Company’s restricted tradable shares.

2. The shareholdings of the Company’s top 10 shareholders and the shareholdings of the top 10
holders of non-restricted shares (as at 30 June 2010)

Unit: Share
Total number of shareholders 1,492,336 (including 1,456,960 holders of A shares and 35,376 holders of B Shares)
Shareholdings of the top 10 shareholders

Name of shareholder
Classification

of
shareholder

Percentage of

[…]

United States Dollars   4,493,137,913 2,602,202,906
Hong Kong Dollars   - -

China Vanke Co., Ltd.
Financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2010

96

39 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss denominated in a currency other than the
functional currency of the entity to which they relate are as follows:

  30 Jun. 2010 31 Dec. 2009

United States Dollars   - -

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax and
other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the
foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date.
The sensitivity analysis includes balances between group companies where the denomination
of the balances is in a currency other than the functional currencies of the lender or the
borrower.

  30 Jun.2010   31 Dec.2009
 Increase / (decrease) Effect on profit Effect on other Effect on profit Effect on other
 in foreign after tax and components of after tax and components of
 exchange rates retained profits equity retained profits equity

United States Dollars 10% 224,713,486   224,524,564   134,687,597   134,492,028
United States Dollars (10%) (224,713,486) (224,524,564) (134,687,597) (134,492,028)
Hong Kong Dollars 10% (1,205,455) (331,028,698) (611,079) (213,039,426)
Hong Kong Dollars (10%) 1,205,455   331,028,698   611,079   213,039,426

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange
rates had occurred at the balance sheet date and had been applied to each of the group
entities’ exposure to currency risk for non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that
date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

(e) Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price changes arising from equity investments classified as
available-for-sale equity securities (see note 23).  The Group monitors the performance of the
available-for-sale equity securities regularly.